



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4Y07
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 112 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45538715201 (*)
Contract Desc: - ROAD/SLOPE PROTECTION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	POSILLICO CIVIL, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,290,771.93	100.00%
2	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,969,846.22	152.61%
3	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,106,066.19	163.16%
4	CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,343,012.13	181.52%
5	ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,464,362.06	190.92%
6	GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,557,270.87	198.12%
7	WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,288,191.31	254.75%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 03/03/26 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 03/06/26 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4Y07
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 112 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45538715201 (*)
Contract Descr: - ROAD/SLOPE PROTECTION

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, MOT (detour, traffic control officer, barricade, PCMS), protections (sediment, turbidity), monitor structures (inspection, settlement, vibration), earthwork (excavation, embankment), asphalt (milling, resurfacing, reconstruction), concrete (removal), rip-rap (rubble), bedding stone, guardrail (deep post, steel), pavement markings (rumble strips, RPM, painted, thermoplastic) along State Road 700, for a total of 0.14 miles in Palm Beach County.

- PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor must be pre-qualified.
- PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POSILLICO CIVIL, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45538715201		(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	191,488.00000	191,488.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45538715201		(112.000) DA (LS)	10,700.00000	10,700.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		640.000 HR	160.00000	102,400.00	105.90000	67,776.00	90.00000	57,600.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,808.000 ED	0.25000	952.00	0.25000	952.00	0.75000	2,856.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POSILLICO CIVIL, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,016.000 ED	0.15000	302.40	0.15000	302.40	0.25000	504.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		504.000 ED	12.50000	6,300.00	11.75000	5,922.00	16.00000	8,064.00
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,344.000 ED	0.30000	403.20	0.30000	403.20	0.40000	537.60
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		796.000 LF	9.00000	7,164.00	4.65000	3,701.40	6.00000	4,776.00
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,191.000 LF	26.00000	30,966.00	2.95000	3,513.45	16.00000	19,056.00
0050 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	5,500.00000	11,000.00	88.25000	176.50	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.350 AC	780.00000	4,173.00	705.90000	3,776.57	1.00000	5.35
0060 0107 2 MOWING		1.580 AC	2,300.00000	3,634.00	1,760.00000	2,780.80	1.00000	1.58



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POSILLICO CIVIL, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0065 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 45538715201		(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0070 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 45538715201		(1.000) LS	7,500.00000	7,500.00	2,820.00000	2,820.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45538715201		(0.920) AC (LS)	3,170.00000	3,170.00	204,088.00000	204,088.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
0080 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		16.000 SY	350.00000	5,600.00	94.20000	1,507.20	250.00000	4,000.00
0085 0110 86 DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL TO FDOT 45538715201		(1.000) LS	28,000.00000	28,000.00	10,200.00000	10,200.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0090 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		327.000 CY	175.00000	57,225.00	37.45000	12,246.15	60.00000	19,620.00
0095 0285711 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11		2,007.000 SY	54.00000	108,378.00	29.55000	59,306.85	40.00000	80,280.00
0100 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		141.000 SY	4.10000	578.10	20.70000	2,918.70	10.00000	1,410.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POSILLICO CIVIL, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0105 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		3,138.000 SY	3.75000	11,767.50	3.35000	10,512.30	8.00000	25,104.00
0110 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		63.300 TN	223.00000	14,115.90	339.95000	21,518.84	400.00000	25,320.00
0115 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		254.800 TN	223.00000	56,820.40	191.75000	48,857.90	300.00000	76,440.00
0120 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		33.200 TN	444.00000	14,740.80	324.85000	10,785.02	300.00000	9,960.00
0125 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		1,955.900 TN	84.00000	164,295.60	114.10000	223,168.19	115.00000	224,928.50
0130 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		7,557.900 TN	59.72000	451,357.79	92.60000	699,861.54	98.00000	740,674.20
0135 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		673.000 LF	35.00000	23,555.00	15.30000	10,296.90	25.24000	16,986.52
0140 0536 7 1 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- DEEP POST FOR SLOPE BREAK CONDITION- TIMBER OR STEEL		122.000 EA	20.00000	2,440.00	155.10000	18,922.20	55.65000	6,789.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POSILLICO CIVIL, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0145 0536 8122 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536-002, APPROACH TL-3	EA	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00	4,340.00000	8,680.00	3,691.26000	7,382.52
0150 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	LF	673.000	3.00000	2,019.00	1.95000	1,312.35	2.26000	1,520.98
0155 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45538715201	LS	(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45538715201	LS	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,268,557.69		\$1,947,794.46		\$2,087,816.55

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL	GM	0.497	15,000.00000	7,455.00	20,400.00000	10,138.80	8,600.00000	4,274.20
0170 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	48.000	7.50000	360.00	7.65000	367.20	6.50000	312.00
0175 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45538715201	LS	(1.000)	5,234.00000	5,234.00	4,710.00000	4,710.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) POSILLICO CIVIL, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0180 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.332 GM	8,450.00000	2,805.40	10,100.00000	3,353.20	5,600.00000	1,859.20
0185 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.224 GM	4,420.00000	990.08	6,470.00000	1,449.28	5,600.00000	1,254.40
0190 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.108 GM	40,740.00000	4,399.92	2,160.00000	233.28	1,980.00000	213.84
0195 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.024 GM	7,080.00000	169.92	37,300.00000	895.20	38,000.00000	912.00
0200 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.024 GM	33,330.00000	799.92	37,700.00000	904.80	38,500.00000	924.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$22,214.24		\$22,051.76		\$18,249.64
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,290,771.93		\$1,969,846.22		2,106,066.19



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45538715201		(1.000) LS	228,000.00000	228,000.00	245,000.00000	245,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45538715201		(112.000) DA (LS)	285,000.00000	285,000.00	126,504.34000	126,504.34	225,000.00000	225,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		640.000 HR	85.00000	54,400.00	0.01000	6.40	1.00000	640.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,808.000 ED	0.01000	38.08	0.23000	875.84	0.25000	952.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,016.000 ED	0.01000	20.16	0.12000	241.92	0.13000	262.08
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		504.000 ED	0.01000	5.04	10.00000	5,040.00	11.00000	5,544.00
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,344.000 ED	0.01000	13.44	0.25000	336.00	0.28000	376.32
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		796.000 LF	5.00000	3,980.00	7.40000	5,890.40	3.30000	2,626.80
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,191.000 LF	25.00000	29,775.00	20.60000	24,534.60	22.00000	26,202.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	2,500.00000	5,000.00	0.01000	0.02	4,070.00000	8,140.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.350 AC	1.00000	5.35	0.03000	0.16	0.01000	0.05
0060 0107 2 MOWING		1.580 AC	1.00000	1.58	2,672.21000	4,222.09	0.01000	0.02
0065 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 45538715201		(1.000) LS	17,000.00000	17,000.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00	1.10000	1.10
0070 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 45538715201		(1.000) LS	16,000.00000	16,000.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00	1.10000	1.10
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45538715201		(0.920) AC (LS)	285,000.00000	285,000.00	51,306.12000	51,306.12	35,475.00000	35,475.00
0080 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		16.000 SY	150.00000	2,400.00	241.33000	3,861.28	55.00000	880.00
0085 0110 86 DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL TO FDOT 45538715201		(1.000) LS	70,000.00000	70,000.00	12,243.18000	12,243.18	15,730.00000	15,730.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		327.000 CY	50.00000	16,350.00	64.81000	21,192.87	183.37000	59,961.99
0095 0285711 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11		2,007.000 SY	48.00000	96,336.00	73.73000	147,976.11	91.96000	184,563.72
0100 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		141.000 SY	10.00000	1,410.00	10.00000	1,410.00	50.00000	7,050.00
0105 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		3,138.000 SY	3.00000	9,414.00	4.70000	14,748.60	6.00000	18,828.00
0110 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		63.300 TN	202.00000	12,786.60	442.44000	28,006.45	370.00000	23,421.00
0115 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		254.800 TN	228.00000	58,094.40	298.00000	75,930.40	225.00000	57,330.00
0120 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		33.200 TN	330.00000	10,956.00	404.02000	13,413.46	450.00000	14,940.00
0125 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		1,955.900 TN	151.00000	295,340.90	158.87000	310,733.83	153.34000	299,917.71
0130 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		7,557.900 TN	98.00000	740,674.20	166.54000	1,258,692.67	179.41000	1,355,962.84



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		673.000 LF	26.00000	17,498.00	25.24000	16,986.52	14.30000	9,623.90
0140 0536 7 1 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- DEEP POST FOR SLOPE BREAK CONDITION- TIMBER OR STEEL		122.000 EA	57.00000	6,954.00	55.65000	6,789.30	145.02000	17,692.44
0145 0536 8122 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 002, APPROACH TL-3		2.000 EA	3,800.00000	7,600.00	3,691.26000	7,382.52	4,056.58000	8,113.16
0150 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		673.000 LF	5.00000	3,365.00	2.26000	1,520.98	1.80000	1,211.40
0155 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45538715201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45538715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,329,417.75		\$2,449,146.06		\$2,536,446.63

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		0.497 GM	8,940.00000	4,443.18	12,624.14000	6,274.20	13,986.00000	6,951.04



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CENTRAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(6) GENERAL ASPHALT COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0170 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		48.000 EA	6.00000	288.00	6.50000	312.00	11.00000	528.00
0175 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45538715201		(1.000) LS	3,800.00000	3,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0180 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.332 GM	5,500.00000	1,826.00	5,566.27000	1,848.00	9,350.00000	3,104.20
0185 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.224 GM	5,500.00000	1,232.00	5,500.00000	1,232.00	9,350.00000	2,094.40
0190 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.108 GM	1,900.00000	205.20	183.33000	19.80	4,950.00000	534.60
0195 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.024 GM	37,500.00000	900.00	31,666.67000	760.00	44,000.00000	1,056.00
0200 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.024 GM	37,500.00000	900.00	32,083.33000	770.00	44,000.00000	1,056.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$13,594.38		\$15,216.00		\$20,824.24

Contract Grand Totals:

\$2,343,012.13

\$2,464,362.06

2,557,270.87



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45538715201		(1.000) LS	344,993.36000	344,993.36				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45538715201		(112.000) DA (LS)	52,845.63000	52,845.63				
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		640.000 HR	112.70000	72,128.00				
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,808.000 ED	0.26000	990.08				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,016.000 ED	0.14000	282.24				
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		504.000 ED	11.50000	5,796.00				
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,344.000 ED	0.29000	389.76				
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		796.000 LF	3.56000	2,833.76				
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,191.000 LF	28.18000	33,562.38				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	3,781.96000	7,563.92				
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.350 AC	82.21000	439.82				
0060 0107 2 MOWING		1.580 AC	86.25000	136.28				
0065 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 45538715201		(1.000) LS	13,685.00000	13,685.00				
0070 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 45538715201		(1.000) LS	2,760.00000	2,760.00				
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45538715201		(0.920) AC (LS)	97,750.00000	97,750.00				
0080 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		16.000 SY	101.83000	1,629.28				
0085 0110 86 DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL TO FDOT 45538715201		(1.000) LS	139,103.82000	139,103.82				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		327.000 CY	50.49000	16,510.23					
0095 0285711 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11		2,007.000 SY	61.72000	123,872.04					
0100 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		141.000 SY	64.23000	9,056.43					
0105 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		3,138.000 SY	7.69000	24,131.22					
0110 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		63.300 TN	479.27000	30,337.79					
0115 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		254.800 TN	293.02000	74,661.50					
0120 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		33.200 TN	578.45000	19,204.54					
0125 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		1,955.900 TN	403.10000	788,423.29					
0130 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		7,557.900 TN	164.27000	1,241,536.23					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		673.000 LF	36.23000	24,382.79				
0140 0536 7 1 SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- DEEP POST FOR SLOPE BREAK CONDITION- TIMBER OR STEEL		122.000 EA	603.73000	73,655.06				
0145 0536 8122 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 002, APPROACH TL-3		2.000 EA	5,629.25000	11,258.50				
0150 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		673.000 LF	3.45000	2,321.85				
0155 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 45538715201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45538715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,272,240.80				

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0165 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		0.497 GM	9,949.70000	4,945.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4Y07

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) WEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0170 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		48.000 EA	7.48000	359.04					
0175 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45538715201		(1.000) LS	4,600.00000	4,600.00					
0180 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.332 GM	6,595.18000	2,189.60					
0185 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.224 GM	6,612.50000	1,481.20					
0190 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.108 GM	2,319.17000	250.47					
0195 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.024 GM	44,275.00000	1,062.60					
0200 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.024 GM	44,275.00000	1,062.60					
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$15,950.51					

Contract Grand Totals:

\$3,288,191.31



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260206 February 06, 2026 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4Y07

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.